BOARD OF HEALTH
March 22, 2017
7:00 PM
Hamilton Senior Center, 299 Bay Road
Agenda

7:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

7:05 p.m.

7:15 p.m.

Discussion:
Approval:

Review:

Call to Order

Hearing continued - 265 Cutler Road - Keeping of Animals Permit -
Violation of Keeping of Animals Regulation

Hearing — Essex Septic Service — Septic Hauler’s License and Pumping Reports

Hearing — Community Package Store - 45 Bay Road — Tobacco Sales Permit
Non-Compliance

Health Agent Update
Nomination of Animal Inspector - Jennifer Gilson & Assistant Animal Inspector - Anne Jackman

Minutes dated January 25, 2017




